
 
 
 

PERSONNEL REPORT 
2022-2023 School Year 

September 8, 2022 
 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School 
Site 

Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation GHS Limas Lucero Science Teacher L 8/30/22 
 
L-Licensed in NM 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Transfer 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Transfer SPED Dept. 
GHS 

Hernandez, Jaime Assistant Principal 
Assistant Principal 

9/12/22 

Transfer LL 
GHS 

Perry, Victoria Assistant Principal 
Assistant Principal 

9/6/22 

Transfer GHS 
GMS 

Rodriguez, Danielle Assistant Principal 
Assistant Principal 

9/12/22 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Resignation SPED Araujo, Esmeralda Occupational Therapist 9/13/22 
Resignation CHP-Pre-K Hernandez, Elizabeth Teacher 9/2/22 
Resignation Federal Programs Juarez, Ruth Social Worker 9/6/22 
Resignation STE Lopez, Jessica Crystal Kindergarten Teacher 8/29/22 
Resignation STH Ortegon, Adrian Language Arts Teacher 8/26/22 
Resignation CHE Zaragoza, Sandra Kindergarten Teacher 8/22/22 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Promotion GHS Guerrero, Lorynn English Language Development Teacher 
Assistant Principal 

8/30/22 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Transfer DV 
SR 

Gibson, Suzanne 3rd Grade Teacher 
1st Grade Teacher 

8/29/22 

 



 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation BE Balanciere, Justin P.E. Instructional Assistant 9/6/22 
Recommendation CHM Casado, Noraima ISS Instructional Assistant 8/23/22 
Recommendation AE-Pre-K Chavez, Jessica  Instructional Assistant 9/6/22 
Recommendation LU-SNP Corona, Guadalupe (4Hr) Attendant 8/25/22 
Recommendation STM Lozano, Cecilia Instructional Assistant 8/22/22 
Recommendation GAC-Pre-K Martinez, Nya Annaliese Instructional Assistant 9/6/22 
Recommendation GHS-SNP Mendoza, Donna (7Hr) Cook 8/25/22 
Recommendation CHE Morales, Jennifer Danielle Computer Lab. Instructional Assistant 8/29/22 
Recommendation CHS Ornelas, Graciela Library Instructional Assistant 9/12/22 
Recommendation VE Rios, Anali P.E. Instructional Assistant 8/22/22 
Recommendation NV-SNP Rubio, Ruby (7 Hr) Cook 9/6/22 
Recommendation Federal Prgms Vargas, Kylie Parent Outreach Ambassador 8/22/22 
Recommendation STH-SNP Ramirez, Sandra Mancha (7 Hr) Cook 8/25/22 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation LU-SNP Corona, Guadalupe (4hr) Attendant 9/2/22 
Resignation DV Diaz, Suky Instructional Assistant 8/25/22 
Resignation DV Gil, Daniella Crossing Guard 8/18/22 
Resignation MQ Hernandez, Lorena Library Instructional Assistant 8/26/22 
Resignation SR Ronquillo, Brenda  Custodian 8/25/22 
Resignation MQ Vega De Leon, Brenda Instructional Assistant 9/2/22 
Resignation GHS Villalobos, Miguel Instructional Assistant 5/27/22 

 
 

Submitted By, 
                                                 
    
                                                        
          Estrella Burciaga, Interim Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
 
     

        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
      
     

        Travis Dempsey, Superintendent 
 
    

        
                              Date 
 

 



 
 
 

EB/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	Effective Date
	9/12/22
	9/6/22
	9/12/22
	Effective Date
	9/13/22
	9/2/22
	9/6/22
	8/29/22
	8/26/22
	8/22/22
	Effective Date
	8/30/22
	Effective Date
	8/29/22
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS
	SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	9/6/22
	8/23/22
	9/6/22
	8/25/22
	8/22/22
	9/6/22
	8/25/22
	8/29/22
	9/12/22
	8/22/22
	9/6/22
	8/22/22
	8/25/22
	SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation
	Effective Date
	9/2/22
	8/25/22
	8/18/22
	8/26/22
	8/25/22
	9/2/22
	5/27/22

