PERSONNEL REPORT 2022-2023 School Year September 8, 2022

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	GHS	Limas Lucero	Science Teacher	L	8/30/22

L-Licensed in NM

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

*- License not required for this position

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Transfer

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Transfer	SPED Dept. GHS	Hernandez, Jaime	Assistant Principal Assistant Principal	9/12/22
Transfer	LL GHS	Perry, Victoria	Assistant Principal Assistant Principal	9/6/22
Transfer	GHS GMS	Rodriguez, Danielle	Assistant Principal Assistant Principal	9/12/22

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

CERTIFIED STREET RESIGNATION				
Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	SPED	Araujo, Esmeralda	Occupational Therapist	9/13/22
Resignation	CHP-Pre-K	Hernandez, Elizabeth	Teacher	9/2/22
Resignation	Federal Programs	Juarez, Ruth	Social Worker	9/6/22
Resignation	STE	Lopez, Jessica Crystal	Kindergarten Teacher	8/29/22
Resignation	STH	Ortegon, Adrian	Language Arts Teacher	8/26/22
Resignation	CHE	Zaragoza, Sandra	Kindergarten Teacher	8/22/22

CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Promotion	GHS	Guerrero, Lorynn	English Language Development Teacher Assistant Principal	8/30/22

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer

CLIC	THE STATE TO	1115101		
Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Transfer	DV SR	Gibson, Suzanne	3 rd Grade Teacher 1 st Grade Teacher	8/29/22

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Recommendation	BE	Balanciere, Justin	P.E. Instructional Assistant	9/6/22
Recommendation	CHM	Casado, Noraima	ISS Instructional Assistant	8/23/22
Recommendation	AE-Pre-K	Chavez, Jessica	Instructional Assistant	9/6/22
Recommendation	LU-SNP	Corona, Guadalupe	(4Hr) Attendant	8/25/22
Recommendation	STM	Lozano, Cecilia	Instructional Assistant	8/22/22
Recommendation	GAC-Pre-K	Martinez, Nya Annaliese	Instructional Assistant	9/6/22
Recommendation	GHS-SNP	Mendoza, Donna	(7Hr) Cook	8/25/22
Recommendation	CHE	Morales, Jennifer Danielle	Computer Lab. Instructional Assistant	8/29/22
Recommendation	CHS	Ornelas, Graciela	Library Instructional Assistant	9/12/22
Recommendation	VE	Rios, Anali	P.E. Instructional Assistant	8/22/22
Recommendation	NV-SNP	Rubio, Ruby	(7 Hr) Cook	9/6/22
Recommendation	Federal Prgms	Vargas, Kylie	Parent Outreach Ambassador	8/22/22
Recommendation	STH-SNP	Ramirez, Sandra Mancha	(7 Hr) Cook	8/25/22

SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	LU-SNP	Corona, Guadalupe	(4hr) Attendant	9/2/22
Resignation	DV	Diaz, Suky	Instructional Assistant	8/25/22
Resignation	DV	Gil, Daniella	Crossing Guard	8/18/22
Resignation	MQ	Hernandez, Lorena	Library Instructional Assistant	8/26/22
Resignation	SR	Ronquillo, Brenda	Custodian	8/25/22
Resignation	MQ	Vega De Leon, Brenda	Instructional Assistant	9/2/22
Resignation	GHS	Villalobos, Miguel	Instructional Assistant	5/27/22

Submitted By,
Estrella Burciaga, Interim Associate Superintendent for Human Resources
Date
Accepted and Approved,
Travis Dempsey, Superintendent
Date

Date